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No. 1205 CUTTACK, SATURDAY, JULY 16, 2016/ASADHA 25, 1938

PANCHAYATI RAJ DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
The 5th July 2016

S. R. O. No. 286/2016—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3, read with
sub-section (3) of Section 4 and Section 149 of the Odisha Grama Panchayat Act, 1964 (Odisha
Act 1 of 1965), the State Government do hereby declare that groups of contiguous villages of the
Nayagarh District as specified in Column (4) of the Schedule given below relating to the Subdivision
and Block specified in Columns (1) and (2), respectively to be a Grama by the name specified in Column
(3) thereof and constitute a Grama Sasan for each of the said Grama.

All previous notifications issued on the subject shall stand modified so far as itrelates to the
villages specified in Column (4) of the said Schedule :

SCHEDULE
Name of the Name of the Name of the Name of the villages Population
Subdivision Block Grama comprising local area
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Nayagarh Nayagarh Chandibasta 1. Chandibasta 1098
2. Baradwar 657
3. Mangarajpur 202
4. Hataduar 767
5. Khamarsahi 680
6. Mankapali 518
3922
Muthagadia 1. Muthagadia 1224
2. Ballabhapur 138
3. Kshetribarpur 324
4. Muktapur 347
5. Jayapur 820
6. Kalahandi 495
7. Tulasipur 898

4246
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Ladukeshwarpur
Bhatasahi
Pankalsahi
Biradisahi
Karadabani
Sulia
Dianpada
Patharkata
Barapalla
Parbatipur
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Kadalibandha
Akhupadar
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Balabhadrapur
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Nathakhajuria
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Ghasadeipur
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Gandhabaran
Kurumundali
Barasahi
Singarpur
Panchupandab

()
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1884

222
44
99

427

141

522

3734

4426
368
436
261

5491

1811
65
283

2159
5401

322
682
45
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576
443
532

2898
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4065
580

5124
1909

1221
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765
1129
1131
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(1) (2) (3) (4) ()

Nayagarh Odagaon Kajalaipalli 1. Badhisahi 710
2. Kajalaipallisasan 698

3. Badakutuni 1423

4. Makamaru 78

5. Sanakutuni 252

6. Simili 134

7. Masanijhola 29

8. Darachhapatna 0

9. Bandhasahi 0

10. Gochha 186

11. Belargadi 83

12. Punipada 25

3618

Bhaliadihi 1. Bhaliadihi 2415
2. Kunjabanpalli 310

3. Jamusahi 310

3035

Panchumu 1. Panchumu 625
2. Kespania 920

3. Pankalbari 161

4. Danajhari 376

5. Todibari 354

6. Majhiakhand 1221

3657

Haridabandha 1. Haridabandha 1260
2. Jakeda 816

3. Kumunda 444

2520

Godipada 1. Godipada 4156
2. Jagirikhairapati 680

3. Kurudang 754

5590

Dimisar 1. Dimisar 3607
2. Haripur 1537

5144

Angisingi 1. Angisingi 1414
2. Dhusuma 1474

2888
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(4)
Baunsiaraghunathpur
Bhikaripada
Sarankul
Katrajhari
Bhandar
Baradihi
Gunjabaran

Korpitha
Kutuni

. Saramareisahi

Similitaila
Sakeri
Panibandh
Kushadhipa
Garjani
Baliachatara
Kanamareisahi

Dahangi
Jhadasahi
Dhajhola
Giridipali
Pankhajuria
Totasahi
Tantibhusapali
Patharapali

Bebartapali
Satapatia
Sidhapali
Maliajhola
Balisinsa
Khangarpali
Sunamuhin
Landabadu
Luni

656
577
3851
1162

181
196

6623
1610

150
323

2083

2044
287
702
585
353
466

4437
326

748
652
1035
188
191
131
136

3407

177
37
479
925
522
2304
843
786

6073
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(1) () (3) (4) ()

Nayagarh Ranpur Paikasahi 1. Paikasahi 356
2. Gachhapatra 95

3. Randa 362

4. Girinda 164

5. Godasahi 257

6. Kusupalla 134

7. Kantasiri 139

8. Jiripada 558

2065

Patia 1. Kendua 336
2. Patia 1335

3. Kadamjhola 489

2160

Hansara 1. Hansara 1378
2. Karadapalli 700

2078

Narasinghpur 1. Nihalaprasad 319
2. Narasinghpur 1816

3. Santarapur 415

4. Natima 773

3323

Barangagadia 1. Barangagadia 1326
2. Nakithana 507

3. Paikabhuin 171

2004

Champapedi 1. Khandisi 946
2. Champapedi 707

3. Nagajhar 101

4. Namagaria 300

2054

Jhadapada 1. Jhadapada 1430
2. Bokakhai 1181

2611

Mayurjhalia 1. Jokagadia 113
2. Mayurjhalia 1925

3. Borabarjhar 1475

3513
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(1) (2) (3) (4) ()

Nayagarh Ranpur Brundabanpur 1. Anlapali 67
2. Kotapokhari 6

3. Brundabanpur 637

4. Gaijhar 201

5. Charapalli 12

6. Binodapada 611

7. Lekhanapur 1477

3011

Pimpala 1. Kankia 1263
2. Kendupalli 222

3. Pimpala 1134

4. Brajasundarpur 273

5. Malipada 220

3112

Kulasara 1. Arakhapalli 247
2. Nirakarapur 39

3. Kesiapalli 356

4. Kulasara 1433

5. Nilapali 351

6. Benudharpur 86

2512

Talakani 1. Talakani 1247
2. Kotapokhari 227

3. Patapur 206

4. Gobardhanpur 133

5. Nachhipur 464

6. Radhamohanapur 146

2423

Nayagarh Khandapada Balabhadraprasad 1. Balabhadraprasad 590
2. Pankalo 79

3. Pathara 233

4. Kandhapathara 154

5. Singipur 81

6. Kusumada 70

7. Nuapara 591

8. Ratanpur 0

9. Ambaatha 0

10. Dukhapalli 615

11. Goudapatana 384

2797
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(4)
Saradhapur
Singibari
Rogabad
Luharakhani
Krushnapalli
Raimba
Kosaka
Madhupur
Sapua

. Solapokhari

. Ramachandrapur
. Anlapata

. Badapokharia

. Ratakhandi

. Guriabari

Serajanga
Mangarajpur
Koduapalli
Bhanlapalli
Panasapadar
Giridipalli
Satagochhia
Manikpur
Bhudangapalli

. Jakelapalli

. Kiajharapatana
. Kiajhara

. Gochhabari

. Sanakhajuria

. Badakhajuria

. Petapalli

17.

Takeria

Ghodamari Nuagaon
Ramachandiprasad
Singhapada

Nuapalli

Tikiribari

()
319
774

91
83
57
90
501
446
84

134
346
769

64
44

3807

337
508
205
49
117
495
379
58
97
27
449
961
647
91
45
71
21

4557

535
1339
388
63
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Kutunisira
Sambarabindha
Nuagaon

Dattapokhari

Kismatabaraganda

. Baraganda

Hariharaprasad

Kunjabehariprasad

Bedanki
Khuntubandha
Budhijharisan
Seranda
Badajhada
Giridipalli

Takara
Asaniberana
Pehelaju
Jhintikabari
Gopalpur
Rathipur
Tilabari
Mitukuli
Burusahi

Asarada

. Panabari
. Tabada

Birigada
Mundulinuagaon
Munduli

Manijari
Bankataila
Buguda
Buguda Colony

28
335
478
314

68
60
320
384
391

76
45
10

4842

317
100
50
63
242
886
353
165
497
27
90
47
49

98
58
193
558
205

4006
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(1) (2) (3) (4) ()

Nayagarh Daspalla Tumandi 1. Tumandi 857
2. Gadiapacha 0
3. Badakurubari 151
4. Kanapaju 45
5. Damigoda
6. Rindagadu
7. Rugudimadakhesara
8. Tiapadar 43
9. Baranalia 0
10. Odabikiri 15
11. AndharTaila 29
12. Sanakurubari 158
13. Gadagadi 24
14. Narajpada 489
15. Beherasahi 61
16. Bagadeipahad 0
17. Kaiandiha 59
18. Budhapadar 120
19. Boipaju 271

2322

Duda 1. Duda 308
2. Kanadi 193
3. Jarakibodi 210
4. Talapaju 53
5. Bhaliapadar 169
6. Mitugadu 63
7. Juraganda 301
8. Kurumi 128
9. Kathapatani 80
10. Gochhabari 106
11. Baijhari 303
12. Ranijhari 175
13. Kurudangi 242
14. Gadiapada 351
15. Sirisira 171

2853
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Falapajunuagaon
Phalapaju
Gandharikhola
Takuda

Garasa

Nephari
Talabida
Uparabida

. Kutibadi

Gumurukhola

Pajiguda

. Tumudibida

Batagaon
Bidapaju
Suliapahad No-2
Kamelipani

Durupalu

. Kamutipanga
. Raguda
. Dangibadikhesara

Purunapani

. Brahmandeipahad

Duda khesra

. Jarakibadi khesra

. Simantapur

Phalapaju nuagaon
Salap pahad

. Biradei pahad

. Penagola

. Aruniswar pahad
. Bhendiapathar

. Bankamahulapahad

16
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22
466
108
210
48
33
64
55
6
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84
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Sanasikharpanga
Kerabadi
Kanthipadar
Sirikibadi
Kilapadar
Pusiganda
Hanumanta
Baliberana
Chadeyapalli
Bam

. Maliksahi

. Dimiritadi

. Bhatagada

. Odabikiri

. Osamaska

. Khajurigochha
. Osamaskakhesara
. Julungi

. Budhasaratha
. Gochha

. Bhuruda

. Tamundi

. Polara

. Jogibandha

. Sahajipanga

. Sundarkumpa

. Araniganda

. Petagadupahad
. Kurabadi pahad

Kalasakhaman
Ganikumpa alias

Khairakalasa Khaman

Godibania
Nuasahi
Kanipadar
Nizkalamba
Ulisahi
Hanadiha

49
215
211
103
145

99
610
209
624
792
125

90

46
118
213

42

26

20

16
351

27

63
110

46

555
145

5055

549
283

28
239
178
349

50
176
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Kanapaju
Dahangi
Tapida
Sisiraghati
Dudurupada
Gendali
Panderi
Purungu
Balichatara
Podasahi
Sudmankadapaju
Mankadapaju
Burbiparbat
Bhutapadar
Podasahikhesara
Madekumpa
Panderimunda
Baranalia
Kurumkhesra
Kanideipahad
Boitunga
Paurialia
Pathapateni khesra
Gendali pahad

Kulurukumpa
Banibiri

Gura
Janipadar
Gunduribari
Dudukipaju
Jamusahi
Durgaprasad
Salabhanga
Krushnaprasad

. Patharaganda

Bhagamunda

. Tanganadi

Pemparada
Gambhariganda

158
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46
62
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78
41
29
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82
33
10
38
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. Bidapaju
Bhimakanda
Taladikiri
Haladiapahad
Uparadikiri
Rusumundia
Gandharikhola
Gurha khesra
Keragadu
Bansukipadar
Brahmandeipahad

Kujamendhi
Chhitukulinuagan
Chhitukuli
Bijataila
Kumbhikela
Timajhola
Rupajhari
Rupajharinuagan
Bandhakhamana
Barasahi

. Kuradhinisa

. Ambalimba

. Talakhola

. Gundurisahi Nuagan

. Sarupada

. Andharbadi

. Chancharapalli
. Kalakiari

. Kapugoda

. Gundurisahi
. Gunduribadi
. Kankalipahad
. Mundala

. Padhanpada
. Baani

. Odamba

. Sadapadar

()
115
13
103
12
68
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562

38
103
188

15

78

50
169

45
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200

15

26
41
134
46
65
37
178
13
166
209
440
101
29
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(4)
Takalipahad
Naikgaon
Karadigada
Darsadhipada
Kankanamendhi
Badirigochha
Haradibani
Kukuti
Banikhesra
Godasarpahad
Pandarimundei
Salamendhi
Andharbadi khesra
Purunapani
Kurudangikhesra
Chhitakulutragon
Kalimendhipahad
Kapagadukhesra
Talapajupahad

Bhogabadi
Putubari
Nijpipalpadar
Tangisahi

Nedisahi

Talamada
Gerapaju

Bulunda
Sanakameti
Kandha Bhogabadi

. Beherasahi

Khajuribania
Nidhi Kiari
Suliapahad
Fulara
Sanakurudangi
Badakurudangi

248
403
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886
255
260
120
82
54
43
100
101
40
91
15
108
211
44
180
58
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(4)
Karadibani
Pokhari gochha
Sundartaila
Pilipaju
Ududa
Uipada
Gramasri
Beberi
Pehelaju
Kaiandiha
Kalanjari
Chinapanhara
Badataila

Barasahi
Kusumakana
Khalisahi
Tendabadi
Poibadi
Pankalsahi
Khalamada
Barihapita
Nandini
Nuasahi

. Nedipaju

. Ganderi

. Bateni

. Masabadi

. Sakeni

. Gunthapaju

. Kusumagadia
. Purunapoibadi
. Dugudi

. Nuasabhi

. Dhuliabandha
. Baunsiapada
. Dakapada

. Kalamba

144
293
105
208
175

12
174
122

43
781

2057

140
147
302
694
1227
73
243
102

138
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. Sorada

Lunisara

. Jagannathprasad

Gaudachancharapali
Baradakhaman

Sikrida
Andharkhani
Dumdumapali
Badaberana

Krushnaprasad

Ameinmunhi

Gumi
Muriamba
Nuasahi
Jamusahi
Kesanda
Maniakot
Baradihi
Osamasaka
Barkola
Kalia

. Sikulitaila

Kusumagadia
Dimiripalli
Dantura

. Turutura

Badatalia

Badadurupa
Purunapani
Kanabanka
Burudei
Pobala
Kampala
Dengabari
Bhandaribari
Kerasinga
Kaptapalli

()
1800
1370
1733

4903

313
230
1048
235
34
140
913
149

3062

1170
94
96
113

42
146
116

89
580
198

25
133
766
156

3724

133
38
82
59
78
61
59
75
88
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Nuagaon Kaptapalli 1.
12.
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Mahipur
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(4)
Sima
Bamuri
Turuturi
Luharkhani
Ghudukabari
Nariamba
Digi
Kimbhiri
Phampuni
Gunamati
Sanatamanada
Bada Tamanadu
Naragadu
Koragadu
Makarapali
Betanati
Maniakot

Dasapur
Ramajenapali
Ramajena
Malisar
Niladripur
Nandighosapur
Mahipur

Kimbhiridangi
Dakadhola
Adipada
Ranigadia
Gateri
Damuni
Surukabari
Bhaliapadar
Chandijhari
Brahmanidei

Kendupalli

Hanumantaprasad

()
17

85

37
137

82
31
116
67
27
111

103
286
366

41

2442

779
1013
673
2949

5414

46
459
787

68
562
389
297
169
573

25

3375
1342
470
640

2452
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(1) () (3) (4) ()

Nayagarh Bhapur Patharachakada 1. Patharachakada 1610
2. Madhapur 2806

3. Khajuria 0

4416

Baunsbati 1. Podasahi 396
2. Kainthapokhari 444

3. Chhelia 1205

4. Baunsbati 2088

4133

Padmabati 1. Talamarada 625
2. Hatuary 3162

3. Padmabati 30

4. Jhagadapada 1122

4939

[No. 11564—17-PADM-19-4696 ]
By order of the Governor
B. K. BHITIRIA

Under-Secretary to Government

Printed and published by the Director, Directorate of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10
Ex. Gaz. 625—173+100


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

